
From: Chris Ann Dickerson 
Sent: 4/22/2014 6:38:11 PM 

Cary Garcia, CEC (cary.garcia@energy.ca.gov); Monisha Gangopadhyay, 
CPUC/DRA (monisha.gangopadhyay@cpuc.ca.gov); Gilleland, Bryce 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BlG2); Margie Gardner, CEEIC 
(mgardner@efficiencycouncil.org); Elena Giyenko, CEC 
(egiyenko@energy.ca.gov); Melanie Gilette, Enernoc (mgillette@enernoc.com); Ilia 
Giueorguiev, SCE (gueorgi@sce.com); Diana Genasci, Opower 
(diana.genasci@cadconsulting.biz); Asish Gautam, CEC 

To: (agautam@energy.state.ca.us); Rachel Gold, Opower (california@opower.com); 
Hitson, Brian J (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BJH9); Hilgart, 
Jessica K (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JKHh); Jeff Hirsch, Hirsch 
& Associates (jeff.hirsch@doe2.com); Scott Harding, IID 
(sharding@iidenergy.com); John Hoffner, City of Pasadena 
(jhoffner@ci.pasadena.ca.us); Anthony Harrison, CEEIC 
(aharrison@efficiencycouncil.org); Darren Hanway, SCG 
(dhanway@semprautilities.com); Higgins, Mark 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MSHV); Hill Huntington, Stanford 
(hillh@stanford.edu); Delphine Hou, CAISO (dhou@caiso.com); Marc Jaccard, 
Simon Fraser Univ (jaccard@sfu.ca); Tom Gorin, CEC (tgorin@energy.state.ca.us); 
Andrea Gough, CEC (agough@energy.state.ca.us); Amanda Gonzalez, Consultant 
for NRDC (agonzalez@energy-solution.com); Sy Goldstone, CEC 
(sgoldsto@gmail.com); John Goodin, CAISO (JGoodin@caiso.com); Abreu, 
Kenneth (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=KEA3); Valerie 
Kao, CPUC/DRA (valerie.kao@cpuc.ca.gov); Bruce Kaneshero, CPUC 
(bsk@cpuc.ca.gov); Angie Lee, Navigant (angie.lee@navigant.com); Mike 
Messenger, ITRON (mike.messenger@itron.com); Chris Kavalec, CEC 
(ckavalec@energy.state.ca.us); Steve Kromer, CPUC MECT 
(jskromer@gmail.com); Doug Mahone, HMG (dmahone@h-m-g.com); Doug 
Kemmer, CEC (DKemmer@energy.state.ca.us); Floyd Keneipp, Navigant 
(floyd.keneipp@navigant.com); Cindy Li, CPUC (xl2@cpuc.ca.gov); Lonnie Mansi, 
SDG&E (lmansi@semprautilities.com); Edward Marino, Sierra Club 
(edward.marino@sierraclub.org); Sierra Martinez, NRDC (smartinez@nrdc.org); 
Kevin McKinley, SDG&E/SCE (KMcKinley@semprautilities.com); Mike Jaske, 
CEC (mjaske@energy.state.ca.us); Jim McMahon, Better Climate 
(jim@betterclimate.info); Jaqueline Jones, SCE (Jacqueline.Jones@sce.com); David 
Lu, CPUC (david.lu@cpuc.ca.gov); Bill Knox, ARB (wknox@arb.ca.gov); Suzanne 
Korosec, CEC (skorosec@energy.state.ca.us); David Jermain, SCE 
(david.jermain@sce.com); Steve Jack, SDG&E (SJack@semprautilities.com); 
Aaron Lu, CPUC (aaron.lu@cpuc.ca.gov); Lorenzo Kristov, CAISO 
(lkristov@caiso.com); Dina Mackin, CPUC (dina.mackin@cpuc.ca.gov); Jaclyn 
Marks, CPUC (jaclyn.marks@cpuc.ca.gov); Jaimi Johnson, LADWP 
(jaimi.johnson@ladwp.com); Mark Martinez, SCE (Mark.S.Martinez@sce.com); 
Raymond Johnson, SCE (raymond.johnson@sce.com); Jennifer Kalafut, CPUC 
(jennifer.kalafut@cpuc.ca.gov); Peter Lai, CPUC/ED (ppl@cpuc.ca.gov); Ramaiya, 
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Shilpa R (/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SRRd); Patry, Daniel 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=DbPO); Plummer, Matthew 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=M3PU); Nickerman, Luke 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=LXNG); Nika Rogers, 
CPUC (nlr@cpuc.ca.gov); Le-Quyen Nguyen, CEC (Le-
Quyen.Nguyen@energy.ca.gov); Kirsten Midura, Navigant 
(kirsten.midura@navigant.com); Brad Rogers, Navigant 
(brad.rogers@navigant.com); Hazel Miranda, CPUC (hazel.miranda@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Matt O'Kefe, Opower (california@opower.com); Jill Powers, CAISO 
(jpowers@caiso.com); Kristen Ralff Douglas, CPUC (krd@cpuc.ca.gov); Bill 
Pennington, CEC (Bpenning@energy.state.ca.us); Millar, David 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=DUMG); Cynthia Mitchell, TURN 
(cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com); David Peck, CPUC (david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Dennis Peters, CAISO (dpeters@caiso.com); Neil Millar, CAISO 
(nmillar@caiso.com); Amy Reardon, CPUC (amy.reardon@cpuc.ca.gov); Dave 
Modisette, CMUA (dmodisette@cmua.org); Justin Regnier, CEC 
(JRegnier@energy.state.ca.us); Rachel Radell, SMUD (rradel@smud.org); Sam 
Piell, Navigant (sam.piell@navigant.com); Mabel Paine, ICFI (mpaine@icfi.com); 
Richard Oberg, SMUD (ROberg@smud.org); Bruce Pearlstein, Navigant 
(bmce.perlstein@navigant.com); Tom Osterhus, Integral Analytics 
(tom.osterhus@integralanalytics.com); Neal Rearden, CPUC 
(neal.reardon@cpuc.ca.gov); Cynthia Rogers, CEC (crogers@energy.state.ca.us); 
Ali Miramadi, CAISO (amiremadi@caiso.com); Rob Rubin, SDG&E 
(nubin@semprautilities.com); Keith Roberts, CEC (Keith.Roberts@energy.ca.gov); 
Ted Pope, Energy Solutions (TPope@energy-solution.com); Mike Rufo, ITRON 
(mike.mfo@itron.com); Loan Nguyen, SCG (LNguyen@semprautilities.com); Bill 
Monsen, MRW (wam@mrwassoc.com); Ali Miramadi, CAISO 
(almiremadi@gmail.com); Robert Russell, Navigant (robert.mssell@navigant.com); 
Catalyn Misca, CAISO (cmisca@caiso.com) 

Cc: 
Bee: 
Subject: DAWG-Related [FW:Load Impact Evaluation Workshop - May 7, 2014] 

FY I 

Subject: Load Impact Evaluation Workshop - May 7, 2014 

Public Meeting: Demand Response Measurement 
and Evaluation Committee (DRMEC) Workshop 
on Load Impact Evaluations 

Wednesday, May 7, 2014 Location 
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9:30AM-5: OOPM Pacific Energy Center, The Green 
851 Howard Street 
San Francisco, California 

Teleconference Information: 
Please dial: 1-866-257-9353 
Passcode: * 4159734778 * 

CPUC Decision (D.)09-08-027 directs the DRMEC to 
conduct an annual public workshop presenting the results 
of demand response load impact evaluations conducted 
under the DRMEC's oversight. As part of the annual Load 
Impact workshop, Ordering Paragraph 12 of D.12-04-045 
also directs the Utilities to address the baseline comparison 
analysis. 

The Utilities filed and served the 2013 Load Impact 
Evaluation reports on April 1, 2014. These reports can be 
accessed at the following links: 

• www.sce.com/applications Center "R. 13-09-011" in 
search box and click "GO") - SCE local program includes 
Summer Discount Plan, Real-Time Pricing, Peak Time 
Rebate and Agriculture and Pumping Interruptible 
Program. 

IOUs statewide program includes Aggregator, 
BIP, CPP, DBP, and PLS. 
••••••• http://apps.pge.com/regulation (click on "Search 
for Public Case Documents", select "Demand Response 
OIR 2013" from the dropdown menu, select 04/01/14 and 
PG&E as the party) - PG&E PG&E local program includes 
Residential TOU, Non-Residential TOU, SmartRate, 
Residential Smart AC, and Non-Residential SmartAC. 

• http://www.sdqe.com/requlatorv-filinq/10486/oir-
enhance-role-dr-meetinq-state-resource-planninq-ops-
reqmt - SDG&E local program includes Summer Saver, 
Non-Alert PTR, and Residential PTR. 

The baseline analysis for AMP and CBP is in Volume 2 of 
the 2013 Statewide Load Impact Evaluation of California 
Aggregator Demand Response Programs. The baseline 
analysis for DBP is contained in the report of the 2013 
Load Impact Evaluation of California Statewide Demand 
Bidding Programs for Non-Residential Customers: Ex Post 



and Ex Ante Report. These reports can be accessed at 
www.sce.com/applicatioris. 

An agenda and slide presentation will be distributed prior to 
the workshop. 

For questions about this workshop, please contact Dorris 
Chow; email: dorris.chow@cpuc.ca.QQv. 

http://www.sce.com/applicatioris
mailto:dorris.chow@cpuc.ca.QQv

